2024-25 Madison Arts Commission Grant Reccomendations

# Applicant

1 Access to Independence, Inc.
Dakota Mace (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature
2 Laboratory, Inc.)

3 IP Ministries, Inc.
4 Issis Macias
Latinos Organizing for Understanding and
5 Development, Inc. (LOUD)
6 Lelia Byron
7 Madison Public Library Foundation Inc.
8 R&D
Roberto Torres Mata (Fiscal receiver: Arts &
9 Literature Laboratory, Inc.)
10 The Center for Photography at Madison, Inc.

James Kreul (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature
11 Laboratory, Inc.)
12 Litza Bixler
13 Marie Justice

14 Forward Theater Company
Midwest Mujeres, Inc. (Fiscal receiver: Center for
15 Community Stewardship, Inc.)

16 Madison Contemporary Dance, Inc.
The Hitterz Collective LLC (Fiscal receiver: Arts &
17 Literature Laboratory, Inc.)

18 African Association of Madison, Inc.
Bach Dancing and Dynamite Society of Wisconsin,

19 Inc.

20 Capitol City Band Association

Project

Visual Art
Artists Beyond Boundaries

Native Art Market 2024

The Memory Collector's Storytelling Project:
Fighting Alzheimer's with Art

Building Community through Art

Day of the Dead art exhibitions, artist studio space
and Dia de los Muertos Alter Display

UNIDOS Mural

Art Exhibits within Madison’s Public Libraries
R&D's 2024 Exhibition Season

Heal, Create, and Share
PhotoMidwest Biennial Festival 2024

Video/Film

Mills Folly Microcinema 2024-2025
Moving Still (s)
Becoming Adult: Growing Up Generation Z
Theater
WI Directors Lab
Yo Quiero Dinero: Our Stories have Value "A
storytelling Event"
Dance & Movement
Voices Collaboration Project
B.A.M Festival (Battle, Art & Music): Fusion Concept
Festival World Tour USA Qualifier
Legacy
Africa Fest 2024

High Fidelity: 33rd Summer Chamber Music Festival

Capitol City Band Free Concerts in the Park Series

Score Request Recommendation

80

98

98
99

96
94
99
72
87
80

81

68

46

72

93

103

102

Yes

Yes

Yes

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$1,800.00

$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00

$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00
$1,000.00

$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$0.00
$1,200.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,500.00
$3,750.00
$3,750.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00




21 Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc.

22 Fermat's Last Theater Company
23 Four Lakes Traditional Music Collective, Inc.
24 Fresco Opera Theatre Company

25 Girls Rock Camp Madison, Inc.
Grace Presents (Fiscal receiver: Grace Episcopal
26 Church Foundation, Inc.)

27 Handel Aria Competition, Inc.

28 Kanopy Dance Theatre, Inc.
29 LunART, Inc.

30 Madison Bach Musicians, Inc.
31 Madison Children's Museum, Inc.

32 Madison Choral Project, Inc.
33 Madison Flute Club, Inc.
34 Madison Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.
35 Madison Savoyards, Ltd.
36 Madison Youth Choirs, Inc.
37 Monroe Street Arts Center, LLC.
38 NewBridge Madison, Inc.
39 Opera for the Young, Inc.
People Building Opportunity Through Grace and
40 Action, Inc.

41 Sessions at McPike Park, Inc.
42 Simpson Street Free Press, Inc.

43 TNW Ensemble Theater, Inc.
44 Urban Community Arts Network, Ltd.

Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc. at Orton Park Festival
Albert Camus -A Life Worth Living - and - James
Connolly and the Easter Rising

Summer Youth Music Workshop

Garage Opera

Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance
Program

Grace Presents 2024-2025 Concert Series

Handel Aria Competition Final Competition
Performance

"Polaris: Hope+Revelation" A Dance Concert
October 10-12, 2024, at the Overture Center for the
Arts

Composers Hub

December 2024 Baroque Holiday Concert,
November Outreach Events for Music con Brio and
Emerson Elementary

Roadshow 2024

The Madison Choral Project June Concert Series
2025 Wisconsin Flute Festival

MMoCA ArtZone

Patience

Madison's Big Sing

Family Art Making Studio (FAMS)

Summer Concert Series

Operating Support/The Magic Flute

2024 Fall Gospel Fest

The Sessions in 2024: Los Tangueros, Street Bands,
Mokoomba - and MORE!

Youth Publishing in Madison: Writing About the Arts
and Local History

They’re Playing My Song

Mad Lit: Where Arts and Culture Shine

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00




45 Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts & Letters
46 Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra, Inc.

47 Disability Pride Madison, Inc.
48 Isthmus Dance Collective, Inc.
49 Madison Music Collective, Inc.
Madison Music Review (Fiscal receiver: Wil-Mar
50 Neighborhood Center, Inc.

51 Space, Inc.)

Cricket Redman (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature
52 Laboratory, Inc.)

Heather Williams (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature
53 Laboratory, Inc.)
54 Just Bach Concerts, Inc.
55 Madison Jazz Society, Inc.

Madison Marimba Quartet (Fiscal receiver: Capitol
56 City Band Association

Madison New Music Ensemble (Fiscal receiver:
57 Create Wisconsin, Inc.)
58 Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

59 Matthew Koester
Willy Street Chamber Players (Fiscal receiver:
60 Create Wisconsin, Inc.)

61 Arts & Literature Laboratory, Inc.
Drum Power Inc., (Fiscal receiver: Center for
62 Community Stewardship, Inc.)

Oifi Productions LLC (Fiscal receiver: Madison Circus

Whatever Home Is
Concerts on the Square — In Nature's Realm; July 10,
2024
Festival
The Disability Pride Festival
Shifting Gears Bike Path Dance Festival
Madison Jazz Festival 2024

Musique Electronique at La Fete de Marquette

Summer of Love and Community Connection
Music

Auricle New Music Series 2024-2025

The Music Lab
Just Bach Concerts Season 7
Madison Jazz Jam & Workshops

FREE Concert in the Park "Our Gift To You"

Two concerts for the 5th Season of the Madison
New Music Ensemble 2024-25

HeartStrings

Aero Saxophone Quartet and Arun Luthra
Performance and Educational Tour

Willy Street Chamber Players Community Connect
Arts Education (PreK-12)
ALL Arts Outreach 2024-2025

Drum Power Summer Arts Camp

Yes

Yes

97

80

94

89

102

94
97
81
91
88

75
92

83

85

98

99

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$4,920.00
$2,025.00
$4,550.00

$500.00

$2,000.00
$5,000.00

$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$3,750.00

$2,500.00
$2,460.00
$1,000.00
$2,275.00

$500.00

$0.00
$2,500.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00

Total: $100,685.00






