2024-25 Mad	ison Arts Commission Grant Reccome	endati	ons	
# Applicant	Project	Score	Request	Recommendation
	Visual Art			
1 Access to Independence, Inc.	Artists Beyond Boundaries	80	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
Dakota Mace (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature				
2 Laboratory, Inc.)	Native Art Market 2024	98	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
	The Memory Collector's Storytelling Project:			
3 IP Ministries, Inc.	Fighting Alzheimer's with Art	98	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
4 Issis Macias	Building Community through Art	99	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00
Latinos Organizing for Understanding and	Day of the Dead art exhibitions, artist studio space			
5 Development, Inc. (LOUD)	and Dia de los Muertos Alter Display	96	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
6 Lelia Byron	UNIDOS Mural	94	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
7 Madison Public Library Foundation Inc.	Art Exhibits within Madison's Public Libraries	99	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
8 R&D	R&D's 2024 Exhibition Season	72	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Roberto Torres Mata (Fiscal receiver: Arts &				
9 Literature Laboratory, Inc.)	Heal, Create, and Share	87	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00
10 The Center for Photography at Madison, Inc.	PhotoMidwest Biennial Festival 2024	80	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Video/Film			
James Kreul (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature				
11 Laboratory, Inc.)	Mills Folly Microcinema 2024-2025	81	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00
12 Litza Bixler	Moving Still (s)	68	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
13 Marie Justice	Becoming Adult: Growing Up Generation Z	46	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
	Theater			
14 Forward Theater Company	WI Directors Lab	72	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Midwest Mujeres, Inc. (Fiscal receiver: Center for	Yo Quiero Dinero: Our Stories have Value "A			
15 Community Stewardship, Inc.)	storytelling Event"	93	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
	Dance & Movement			
16 Madison Contemporary Dance, Inc.	Voices Collaboration Project	103	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00
The Hitterz Collective LLC (Fiscal receiver: Arts &	B.A.M Festival (Battle, Art & Music): Fusion Concept		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
17 Literature Laboratory, Inc.)	Festival World Tour USA Qualifier	102	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00
	Legacy		, , , , , ,	
18 African Association of Madison, Inc.	Africa Fest 2024	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Bach Dancing and Dynamite Society of Wisconsin,			. ,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
19 Inc.	High Fidelity: 33rd Summer Chamber Music Festival	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20 Capitol City Band Association	Capitol City Band Free Concerts in the Park Series	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

21	Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc.	Cycropia Aerial Dance, Inc. at Orton Park Festival	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Albert Camus -A Life Worth Living - and - James			
22	Fermat's Last Theater Company	Connolly and the Easter Rising	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	Four Lakes Traditional Music Collective, Inc.	Summer Youth Music Workshop	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
24	Fresco Opera Theatre Company	Garage Opera	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance			
25	Girls Rock Camp Madison, Inc.	Program	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Grace Presents (Fiscal receiver: Grace Episcopal				
26	Church Foundation, Inc.)	Grace Presents 2024-2025 Concert Series	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Handel Aria Competition Final Competition			
27	Handel Aria Competition, Inc.	Performance	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		"Polaris: Hope+Revelation" A Dance Concert			
		October 10-12, 2024, at the Overture Center for the			
28	Kanopy Dance Theatre, Inc.	Arts	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	LunART, Inc.	Composers Hub	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		December 2024 Baroque Holiday Concert,			
		November Outreach Events for Music con Brio and			
30	Madison Bach Musicians, Inc.	Emerson Elementary	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Madison Children's Museum, Inc.	Roadshow 2024	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
32	Madison Choral Project, Inc.	The Madison Choral Project June Concert Series	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
33	Madison Flute Club, Inc.	2025 Wisconsin Flute Festival	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
34	Madison Museum of Contemporary Art, Inc.	MMoCA ArtZone	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
35	Madison Savoyards, Ltd.	Patience	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	Madison Youth Choirs, Inc.	Madison's Big Sing	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
37	Monroe Street Arts Center, LLC.	Family Art Making Studio (FAMS)	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	NewBridge Madison, Inc.	Summer Concert Series	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
39	Opera for the Young, Inc.	Operating Support/The Magic Flute	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	People Building Opportunity Through Grace and				
40	Action, Inc.	2024 Fall Gospel Fest	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		The Sessions in 2024: Los Tangueros, Street Bands,			
41	Sessions at McPike Park, Inc.	Mokoomba - and MORE!	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Youth Publishing in Madison: Writing About the Arts			
42	Simpson Street Free Press, Inc.	and Local History	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	TNW Ensemble Theater, Inc.	They're Playing My Song	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
44	Urban Community Arts Network, Ltd.	Mad Lit: Where Arts and Culture Shine	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

45	Wisconsin Academy of Sciences, Arts & Letters	Whatever Home Is	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
		Concerts on the Square – In Nature's Realm; July 10,		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, ,		
46	Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra, Inc.	2024	Yes	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
	Festival						
47	Disability Pride Madison, Inc.	The Disability Pride Festival	97	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		
_	Isthmus Dance Collective, Inc.	Shifting Gears Bike Path Dance Festival	80	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00		
49	Madison Music Collective, Inc.	Madison Jazz Festival 2024	94	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		
	Madison Music Review (Fiscal receiver: Wil-Mar						
50	Neighborhood Center, Inc.	Musique Électronique at La Fete de Marquette	89	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00		
	Oiñ Productions LLC (Fiscal receiver: Madison Circus				· ·		
51	Space, Inc.)	Summer of Love and Community Connection	102	\$5,000.00	\$3,750.00		
	Music						
	Cricket Redman (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature						
52	Laboratory, Inc.)	Auricle New Music Series 2024-2025	94	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		
	Heather Williams (Fiscal receiver: Arts & Literature						
53	Laboratory, Inc.)	The Music Lab	97	\$4,920.00	\$2,460.00		
54	Just Bach Concerts, Inc.	Just Bach Concerts Season 7	81	\$2,025.00	\$1,000.00		
55	Madison Jazz Society, Inc.	Madison Jazz Jam & Workshops	91	\$4,550.00	\$2,275.00		
	Madison Marimba Quartet (Fiscal receiver: Capitol						
56	City Band Association	FREE Concert in the Park "Our Gift To You"	88	\$500.00	\$500.00		
	Madison New Music Ensemble (Fiscal receiver:	Two concerts for the 5th Season of the Madison					
57	Create Wisconsin, Inc.)	New Music Ensemble 2024-25	75	\$2,000.00	\$0.00		
58	Madison Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	HeartStrings	92	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		
		Aero Saxophone Quartet and Arun Luthra					
59	Matthew Koester	Performance and Educational Tour	83	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00		
	Willy Street Chamber Players (Fiscal receiver:						
60	Create Wisconsin, Inc.)	Willy Street Chamber Players Community Connect	85	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00		
	Arts Education (PreK-12)						
61	Arts & Literature Laboratory, Inc.	ALL Arts Outreach 2024-2025	98	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		
	Drum Power Inc., (Fiscal receiver: Center for						
62	Community Stewardship, Inc.)	Drum Power Summer Arts Camp	99	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00		
				Total:	\$100,685.00		